PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip James Dumas	07/13/2006
Larry Alan Williamson	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F4W, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Commerce Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Lake Mary
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11383775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2189

Email: harrisj@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Harris
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F4W-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan A. Harris

Total Attachments: 2

500126624

source=F4W1Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017945 FRAME: 0089 \$40.00

ECH \$40

source=F4W1Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017945 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 11/383,775

Filed: May 17, 2006

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY UPDATING AND COMUNICATING WITHIN FLEXIBLE NETWORKS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to F4W, Inc., 103 Commerce Street, Suite 100, Lake Mary, Florida 32746, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{13}{1}$ day of $\frac{3}{1}$, 2006.

<u>Hickelle F Viercen</u> WITNESS

Phillip James Dumas

PATENT REEL: 017945 FRAME: 0091

	CTATE OF Man /	
	STATE OF <u>floridi</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>floridi</u>)	
	COUNTY OF <u>vimula</u>)	
	On this	ie this
	Notary Public	-
	(SEAL) LINDA TIMMONS MY COMMISSION # DD 383080 EXPIRES: January 2, 2009 Bonded Thre Budget Notary Services	y 2, 200)
	WITNESS my hand and seal this 30th day of June, 2006.	
	100 all - 1/1/i-	
. **	WITNESS Larry Alan Williamson	PETTY
	STATE OF <u>Horida</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Jamenole</u>)	
	On this 30 day of , 2006, I, a notary public in and for the and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Larr Williamson, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.	y Alan person
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: (SEAL) UNDA TIMMONS MY COMMISSION # DD 383080 EXPIRES: January 2, 2009 Bonder Triu Budget Notary Services	2009

PATENT RECORDED: 07/17/2006 REEL: 017945 FRAME: 0092